
16/23/30 Maggio 2021

Manifestazione Regionale Master

FINCONI Comitato Regionale Puglia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   1          50 rana         

1 SICA  ANNA MARIA                   1952 Mediterraneo Sport ssd        1'11"00Master 65F

2 QUARTA  FRANCESCA                  1980 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'08"00Master 40F

3 COTUGNO  MICHELA                   1978 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'03"00Master 40F

4 TOPPUTO  TEODORO                   1981 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd   1'00"00Master 40M

5 LA CORTE  SELENA                   1983 Mediterranea N Grottaglie     0'56"00Master 35F

6 GIOVE  GESSICA                     1988 Olimpica Salentina asd        0'52"00Master 30F

7 PASCALE  EDMONDO                   1949 Mediterraneo Sport ssd        0'50"00Master 70M

8 STOLA  MARIA GRAZIA                1970 Mediterraneo Sport ssd        0'50"00Master 50F

9 LESSI  SIMONA                      1973 Icos Sporting Club            0'50"00Master 45F

10 ANNUNZIATA  ESTER MARIA VALENTINA  1973 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'50"00Master 45F

11 LACIALAMELLA  GIOVANNI             1966 Mediterraneo Sport ssd        0'48"00Master 55M

12 CANNILLO  LORIS                    1992 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'46"00Master 25M

13 ABBADESSA  PASQUALE                1968 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'45"00Master 50M

14 MESSANO  GIORGIO                   1977 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'45"00Master 40M

15 MARTINO  MARIANGELA                1978 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'45"00Master 40F

16 BENEFICO  ANGELO                   1949 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd   0'44"00Master 70M

17 MANZONE  DAVIDE                    1971 Icos Sporting Club            0'44"00Master 50M

18 NENCIONI  UGO                      1972 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'44"00Master 45M

19 NAPOLI  RAFFAELE                   1991 Olimpica Salentina asd        0'44"00Master 30M

20 MENNITTI  MARIA MANUELA            1976 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       0'40"90Master 45F

21 CLERICI  ANGELO                    1983 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'39"50Master 35M

22 MARCIANO'  ARCANGELO               1953 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd   0'39"00Master 65M

23 TANCREDI  ANTONIO                  1985 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'39"00Master 35M

24 GUGLIELMI  CHRISTIAN               1991 Icos Sporting Club            0'38"30Master 30M

25 DE DONATO  LEONARDO                1991 Planet Sport ssd              0'38"00Master 30M

26 GIORDANO  GIUSEPPE                 1976 Planet Sport ssd              0'37"00Master 45M

27 DIMATTIA  RAFFAELE                 1990 Planet Sport ssd              0'37"00Master 30M

28 DILONARDO  TOMMASO                 1970 Aquatika ssd arl              0'36"00Master 50M

         200 dorso         Gara   2

1 IMPERIALE  ELIO                    1973 Olimpica Salentina asd        3'35"00Master 45M

2 MILANO  PIERPAOLO                  1963 Framarossport ssd             3'23"20Master 55M

3 LICCHETTA  SIMONE                  1993 Icos Sporting Club            3'20"30Master 25M

4 LORUSSO  ANTONIO                   1988 Planet Sport ssd              3'20"00Master 30M

5 PERROTTA  RAFFAELLA                1969 Aquatika ssd arl              3'15"00Master 50F

6 TANCREDI  ANTONIO                  1985 Sport Club ssd - Bari         3'05"00Master 35M

7 ABBATANTUONO  VALENTINA            1978 Sport Club ssd - Bari         3'00"00Master 40F

8 DIMATTIA  RAFFAELE                 1990 Planet Sport ssd              2'50"00Master 30M

9 GINEFRA  DEBORA                    1987 Sport Club ssd - Bari         2'46"00Master 30F
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16/23/30 Maggio 2021

Manifestazione Regionale Master

FINCONI Comitato Regionale Puglia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   2          200 dorso         

10 PAGANO  MARIO                      1985 Aquatika ssd arl              2'45"00Master 35M

11 GALATI  CARLO MARIO                1970 Olimpica Salentina asd        2'43"00Master 50M

12 GIORDANO  GIUSEPPE                 1976 Planet Sport ssd              2'38"00Master 45M

13 PERULLI  GIOVANNI CARLO            1981 Icos Sporting Club            2'20"20Master 40M

         100 farfalla         Gara   3

1 ROCHA NASCIMENTO  FLAVIA LORENA    1976 Mediterraneo Sport ssd        1'32"00Master 45F

2 GIANFREDA  DAVIDE                  1985 Olimpica Salentina asd        1'30"00Master 35M

3 MONGELLI  SIMONE                   1973 Mediterraneo Sport ssd        1'28"00Master 45M

4 UNGARO  ANDREA ANTONIO             1985 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        1'16"00Master 35M

5 GALLUCCI  STEFANO                  1969 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'14"00Master 50M

         400 misti         Gara   4

1 PAPA  GIOVANNI                     1965 CUS Bari asd                  8'00"00Master 55M

2 DUGGAN  JOHN ROBERT                1962 Icos Sporting Club            7'30"00Master 55M

3 NACCI  MAURIZIO                    1971 Sport Club ssd - Bari         7'30"00Master 50M

4 RONCO  MASSIMO                     1973 Dharmha ssd                   7'09"90Master 45M

5 GRECO  ANTONIO                     1974 Icos Sporting Club            7'00"00Master 45M

6 CANNONE  STEFANO                   1974 Muovi Lecce ssd               6'18"00Master 45M

7 DE SERIO  DOMENICO FABRIZIO        1973 Waterpolo Bari asd            5'40"00Master 45M

8 RICCI  FRANCESCO                   1985 ACLI Nuoto Brindisi           5'34"30Master 35M

         200 stile libero         Gara   5

1 PULITO  GIUSEPPE                   1955 Muovi Lecce ssd               4'30"00Master 65M

2 RUGGIERO  VINCENZO                 1950 Mediterraneo Sport ssd        4'22"00Master 70M

3 SICA  ANNA MARIA                   1952 Mediterraneo Sport ssd        4'16"00Master 65F

4 PUPINO  ERIKA                      1972 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd   4'00"00Master 45F

5 COLOPI  GABRIELLA                  1973 Muovi Lecce ssd               4'00"00Master 45F

6 TOPPUTO  TEODORO                   1981 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd   4'00"00Master 40M

7 MIRABELLI  LAURA                   1982 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd   3'55"00Master 35F

8 DE GIORGI  ELENA                   1983 Muovi Lecce ssd               3'30"00Master 35F

9 GIOVE  GESSICA                     1988 Olimpica Salentina asd        3'30"00Master 30F

10 LA CORTE  SELENA                   1983 Mediterranea N Grottaglie     3'28"00Master 35F

11 PERULLI  ELISA                     1976 Muovi Lecce ssd               3'25"00Master 45F

12 CALIA  CRISTIANO DOMENICO          1976 Planet Sport ssd              3'18"00Master 45M

13 AMENDOLA  RENE' ANDREA             1971 ACLI Nuoto Brindisi           3'15"00Master 50M

14 DE PADOVA  GIUSEPPE                1977 Mediterranea N Grottaglie     3'10"00Master 40M
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16/23/30 Maggio 2021

Manifestazione Regionale Master

FINCONI Comitato Regionale Puglia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   5          200 stile libero         

15 LACIALAMELLA  GIOVANNI             1966 Mediterraneo Sport ssd        3'05"00Master 55M

16 LECCESE  ALESSANDRA                1986 Muovi Lecce ssd               3'05"00Master 35F

17 ABBADESSA  PASQUALE                1968 Sport Club ssd - Bari         3'00"00Master 50M

18 STOLA  MARIA GRAZIA                1970 Mediterraneo Sport ssd        3'00"00Master 50F

19 MONGELLI  SIMONE                   1973 Mediterraneo Sport ssd        3'00"00Master 45M

20 RONCO  MASSIMO                     1973 Dharmha ssd                   2'58"30Master 45M

21 ANTONACCI  MICHELE                 1965 Aquatika ssd arl              2'55"00Master 55M

22 ROSSETTI  ROBERTO                  1969 ACLI Nuoto Brindisi           2'51"70Master 50M

23 SPARAPANE  LUIGI                   1986 Feel Good ssd                 2'50"50Master 35M

24 PASTORE  SERENA                    1979 Icos Sporting Club            2'50"10Master 40F

25 NACCI  MAURIZIO                    1971 Sport Club ssd - Bari         2'50"00Master 50M

26 LORUSSO  ANTONIO                   1988 Planet Sport ssd              2'47"00Master 30M

27 MANDORINO  PIETRO                  1972 Icos Sporting Club            2'45"00Master 45M

28 DI MOLFETTA  BARTOLOMEO            1977 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       2'45"00Master 40M

29 CAPPILLI  DAVIDE                   1987 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        2'45"00Master 30M

30 DE DONATO  LEONARDO                1991 Planet Sport ssd              2'45"00Master 30M

31 ZIZZI  FABIO ANTONIO               1977 Aquatika ssd arl              2'35"00Master 40M

32 NARDELLI  PIERO                    1977 Aquatika ssd arl              2'35"00Master 40M

33 DE IACO  ANDREA SALVATORE          1987 Feel Good ssd                 2'35"00Master 30M

34 FRIGOLI  GIORGIO                   1980 Muovi Lecce ssd               2'34"00Master 40M

35 DELLA BONA  FEDERICO               1986 Icos Sporting Club            2'30"30Master 35M

36 PRESTA  MARCELLO                   1961 Aquatika ssd arl              2'30"00Master 60M

37 CATACCHIO  CORRADO                 1968 Waterpolo Bari asd            2'25"00Master 50M

38 MATARRESE  FABRIZIO                1984 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd   2'25"00Master 35M

39 CAPODICI  FRANCESCO                1987 Sport Club ssd - Bari         2'25"00Master 30M

40 CAFAGNA  FEDELE                    1983 Centro Sportivo Lig 2.0 ssd   2'17"00Master 35M

41 SURICO  GIUSEPPE                   1974 CUS Bari asd                  2'11"50Master 45M

42 CARROZZO  TERENZIO                 1985 Sport Club ssd - Bari         2'08"00Master 35M

         100 rana         Gara   6

1 PASCALE  EDMONDO                   1949 Mediterraneo Sport ssd        1'50"00Master 70M

2 VIRGILIO  ORESTE                   1962 Sport Club ssd - Bari         1'50"00Master 55M

3 CONSENTI  AMALIA                   1972 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        1'50"00Master 45F

4 LOIUDICE  ANGELA                   1970 CUS Bari asd                  1'43"00Master 50F

5 NAPOLI  RAFFAELE                   1991 Olimpica Salentina asd        1'42"00Master 30M

6 BENEFICO  ANGELO                   1949 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd   1'40"00Master 70M

7 GALANTINO  ANGELO                  1957 Centro Sportivo Lig 2.0 ssd   1'40"00Master 60M

8 DE PADOVA  GIUSEPPE                1977 Mediterranea N Grottaglie     1'40"00Master 40M

9 MESSANO  GIORGIO                   1977 Sport Club ssd - Bari         1'40"00Master 40M
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16/23/30 Maggio 2021

Manifestazione Regionale Master

FINCONI Comitato Regionale Puglia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   6          100 rana         

10 ROSSETTI  ROBERTO                  1969 ACLI Nuoto Brindisi           1'39"90Master 50M

11 MARCIANO'  ARCANGELO               1953 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd   1'38"00Master 65M

12 CANNILLO  LORIS                    1992 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'36"00Master 25M

13 MARZANO  GIUSEPPE                  1968 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        1'35"00Master 50M

14 MANZONE  DAVIDE                    1971 Icos Sporting Club            1'35"00Master 50M

15 GRECO  ANTONIO                     1974 Icos Sporting Club            1'35"00Master 45M

16 MENNITTI  MARIA MANUELA            1976 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       1'32"40Master 45F

17 CAPPILLI  DAVIDE                   1987 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        1'30"00Master 30M

18 CLERICI  ANGELO                    1983 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'28"00Master 35M

19 GUGLIELMI  CHRISTIAN               1991 Icos Sporting Club            1'25"30Master 30M

20 CANNONE  STEFANO                   1974 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'19"00Master 45M

21 DILONARDO  TOMMASO                 1970 Aquatika ssd arl              1'18"00Master 50M

         100 dorso         Gara   7

1 FUSIELLO  CARLA                    1971 Sport Club ssd - Bari         2'15"00Master 50F

2 COTUGNO  MICHELA                   1978 Muovi Lecce ssd               2'15"00Master 40F

3 QUARTA  FRANCESCA                  1980 Muovi Lecce ssd               2'15"00Master 40F

4 COLUCCIA  IVANA                    1975 Olimpica Salentina asd        1'50"00Master 45F

5 IMPERIALE  ELIO                    1973 Olimpica Salentina asd        1'45"00Master 45M

6 AMENDOLA  RENE' ANDREA             1971 ACLI Nuoto Brindisi           1'43"40Master 50M

7 ARGENTIERI  STEFANIA               1970 Icos Sporting Club            1'43"00Master 50F

8 MILANO  PIERPAOLO                  1963 Framarossport ssd             1'30"40Master 55M

9 DI MOLFETTA  BARTOLOMEO            1977 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       1'30"00Master 40M

10 MAIORANO  ANTONIO                  1980 XSporting ssd                 1'30"00Master 40M

11 GALLUCCI  STEFANO                  1969 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'25"00Master 50M

12 NENCIONI  UGO                      1972 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'25"00Master 45M

13 GIANFREDA  DAVIDE                  1985 Olimpica Salentina asd        1'25"00Master 35M

14 PERROTTA  RAFFAELLA                1969 Aquatika ssd arl              1'23"00Master 50F

15 GALATI  CARLO MARIO                1970 Olimpica Salentina asd        1'17"00Master 50M

16 PAGANO  MARIO                      1985 Aquatika ssd arl              1'15"00Master 35M

17 GINEFRA  DEBORA                    1987 Sport Club ssd - Bari         1'14"00Master 30F

18 PERULLI  GIOVANNI CARLO            1981 Icos Sporting Club            1'05"40Master 40M

19 MONNO  OLGA                        1974 Waterpolo Bari asd            0'48"00Master 45F

         400 stile libero         Gara   8

1 RUGGIERO  VINCENZO                 1950 Mediterraneo Sport ssd        9'07"00Master 70M

2 PULITO  GIUSEPPE                   1955 Muovi Lecce ssd               9'00"00Master 65M

3 COLOPI  GABRIELLA                  1973 Muovi Lecce ssd               8'50"00Master 45F
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16/23/30 Maggio 2021

Manifestazione Regionale Master

FINCONI Comitato Regionale Puglia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   8          400 stile libero         

4 MIRABELLI  LAURA                   1982 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd   8'19"00Master 35F

5 PUPINO  ERIKA                      1972 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd   8'00"00Master 45F

6 PERULLI  ELISA                     1976 Muovi Lecce ssd               7'30"00Master 45F

7 COLUCCIA  IVANA                    1975 Olimpica Salentina asd        7'20"00Master 45F

8 LICCHETTA  SIMONE                  1993 Icos Sporting Club            6'40"50Master 25M

9 DUGGAN  JOHN ROBERT                1962 Icos Sporting Club            6'40"00Master 55M

10 MANTIA  SALVATORE                  1964 Sport Club ssd - Bari         6'30"00Master 55M

11 ROCHA NASCIMENTO  FLAVIA LORENA    1976 Mediterraneo Sport ssd        6'10"00Master 45F

12 MANDORINO  PIETRO                  1972 Icos Sporting Club            6'00"00Master 45M

13 SPARAPANE  LUIGI                   1986 Feel Good ssd                 6'00"00Master 35M

14 ANTONACCI  MICHELE                 1965 Aquatika ssd arl              5'55"00Master 55M

15 TOSCANO  ALBERTO                   1977 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     5'50"00Master 40M

16 FRIGOLI  GIORGIO                   1980 Muovi Lecce ssd               5'40"00Master 40M

17 LEONI  FABIO                       1968 Aquatika ssd arl              5'33"00Master 50M

18 MARCIANO'  ANTONIO                 1958 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd   5'30"00Master 60M

19 BUX  EMANUELE                      1960 Sport Club ssd - Bari         5'30"00Master 60M

20 PRESTA  MARCELLO                   1961 Aquatika ssd arl              5'30"00Master 60M

21 ZIZZI  FABIO ANTONIO               1977 Aquatika ssd arl              5'30"00Master 40M

22 NARDELLI  PIERO                    1977 Aquatika ssd arl              5'30"00Master 40M

23 MATARRESE  FABRIZIO                1984 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd   5'03"00Master 35M

24 CAPODICI  FRANCESCO                1987 Sport Club ssd - Bari         5'00"00Master 30M

25 RICCI  FRANCESCO                   1985 ACLI Nuoto Brindisi           4'42"90Master 35M

         800 stile libero         Gara   9

1 MENNUTI  LUIGI                     1972 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       17'01"80Master 45M

2 COSOLI  MARIA                      1967 Sport Club ssd - Bari         16'30"00Master 50F

3 D'INTRONA  NUNZIA                  1969 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       16'22"00Master 50F

4 DEL VECCHIO  GIANLUCA              1974 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       15'59"80Master 45M

5 MOLFETTA  COSIMO                   1960 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     15'30"00Master 60M

6 PIROMALLI  MAURIZIO                1971 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       15'13"40Master 50M

7 MAZZA  DAVIDE                      1987 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       15'00"00Master 30M

8 MENNUNI  DONATO                    1980 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       14'21"30Master 40M

9 PIETRANGELI  GIUSEPPINA            1977 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       14'19"60Master 40F

10 PATRIZI  COSIMO                    1968 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     14'00"00Master 50M

11 CAPRIOLI  ALESSANDRO               1970 Muovi Lecce ssd               13'40"00Master 50M

12 LA VIA  VANESSA                    1975 Muovi Lecce ssd               13'30"00Master 45F

13 CAMPOBASSO  GIUSEPPE               1970 CUS Bari asd                  13'00"00Master 50M

14 NETTIS  PATRIZIA                   1982 Piscine Paradise asd          12'59"00Master 35F

15 MOLFETTA  PAOLO                    1965 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     12'50"00Master 55M
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16/23/30 Maggio 2021

Manifestazione Regionale Master

FINCONI Comitato Regionale Puglia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   9          800 stile libero         

16 PARADISO  ANTONIO                  1987 CUS Bari asd                  12'30"00Master 30M

17 TOSCANO  ALBERTO                   1977 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     12'19"00Master 40M

18 MARCIANO'  ANTONIO                 1958 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd   12'15"00Master 60M

19 BUX  EMANUELE                      1960 Sport Club ssd - Bari         11'00"00Master 60M

20 CATACCHIO  CORRADO                 1968 Waterpolo Bari asd            11'00"00Master 50M

21 ALBANESI  MARCELLO                 1984 CUS Bari asd                  11'00"00Master 35M

22 MAZZILLI  VINCENZO VALERIO         1988 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        10'17"60Master 30M

         1500 stile libero         Gara   10

1 MOLFETTA  COSIMO                   1960 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     31'00"00Master 60M

2 GALANTE  FRANCESCO SAVERIO         1960 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       30'48"30Master 60M

3 PATRIZI  COSIMO                    1968 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     26'00"00Master 50M

4 MONTRONE  ANNA                     1991 Ranidae cssd                  26'00"00Master 30F

5 NETTIS  PATRIZIA                   1982 Piscine Paradise asd          25'21"00Master 35F

6 MANTIA  SALVATORE                  1964 Sport Club ssd - Bari         25'00"00Master 55M

7 CAMPOBASSO  GIUSEPPE               1970 CUS Bari asd                  25'00"00Master 50M

8 ESPOSITO  ANTONIO GIUSEPPE         1986 Ranidae cssd                  25'00"00Master 35M

9 MOLFETTA  PAOLO                    1965 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     24'00"00Master 55M

10 LACALAMITA  UMBERTO                1979 Ranidae cssd                  23'00"00Master 40M

11 SOZIO  GIOVANNI                    1985 Ranidae cssd                  23'00"00Master 35M

12 LEONI  FABIO                       1968 Aquatika ssd arl              22'14"00Master 50M

13 CASIERI  MARCO                     1992 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       21'31"80Master 25M

14 ALBANESI  MARCELLO                 1984 CUS Bari asd                  21'15"00Master 35M

         50 stile libero         Gara   11

1 ANTONACCI  GIOVANNI                1967 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'55"00Master 50M

2 SINESI  LUIGI                      1956 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       0'50"10Master 65M

3 PADELLARO LIBERTINO  ONDINA        1965 Waterpolo Bari asd            0'50"00Master 55F

4 CARICATO  ALESSANDRO               1982 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'50"00Master 35M

5 CORDELLA  JUNIOR                   1984 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'50"00Master 35M

6 CERRONI  ELEONORA                  1992 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'50"00Master 25F

7 ZICARI  ANTONELLA MONICA           1976 CUS Bari asd                  0'47"00Master 45F

8 TALPO  FEDERICA                    1968 Waterpolo Bari asd            0'46"00Master 50F

9 DIONISI  TAMARA                    1981 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'46"00Master 40F

10 ALESSANDRELLA  ANIELLO             1984 Waterpolo Bari asd            0'45"00Master 35M

11 MAIORANO  MARTINA                  1990 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'42"30Master 30F

12 STANTE  GIOVANNI                   1969 Acsd Pentotary - Foggia       0'42"00Master 50M

13 CAMPOBASSO  BENIAMINO              1960 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'40"00Master 60M
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16/23/30 Maggio 2021

Manifestazione Regionale Master

FINCONI Comitato Regionale Puglia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   11          50 stile libero         

14 VIRGILIO  ORESTE                   1962 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'40"00Master 55M

15 BRANDI  VINCENZO                   1975 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        0'40"00Master 45M

16 CONSERVA  VIVIANA                  1985 Icos Sporting Club            0'40"00Master 35F

17 PAGLIULA  SERENA                   1987 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'40"00Master 30F

18 RIGLIETTI  ALESSANDRA              1991 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'40"00Master 30F

19 MELLONE  MARCO                     1986 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        0'38"00Master 35M

20 COLAVITTO  MARCELLO                1968 Icos Sporting Club            0'36"00Master 50M

21 CAPRIOLI  ALESSANDRO               1970 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'36"00Master 50M

22 GRANITI  ARTURO MARIANO            1970 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'36"00Master 50M

23 MASTROLEO  CARLO                   1971 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        0'36"00Master 50M

24 RESCIO  MAURO                      1973 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'36"00Master 45M

25 NICOLI'  GIOVANNI ANTONIO          1975 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'36"00Master 45M

26 GARGIULO  VALENTINA                1976 Aquatika ssd arl              0'36"00Master 45F

27 PRIMICERI  CRISTINA                1990 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        0'36"00Master 30F

28 ALBANO  FRANCESCO                  1972 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'35"00Master 45M

29 DE PELLEGRINO  FRANCESCO           1979 Acsd Pentotary - Foggia       0'35"00Master 40M

30 DI NUNNO  VALERIO                  1982 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       0'35"00Master 35M

31 FRUGIS  MAURIZIO RAFFAELE          1982 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'34"00Master 35M

32 D'AMBROSIO  GIUSEPPE               1992 Ranidae cssd                  0'34"00Master 25M

33 ARGENTIERI  MARIA PIA              1978 Waterpolo Bari asd            0'33"00Master 40F

34 VACCARO  GIUSEPPE                  1978 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'33"00Master 40M

35 ESPOSITO  ANTONIO GIUSEPPE         1986 Ranidae cssd                  0'33"00Master 35M

36 PIERNO  RICCARDO                   1975 Waterpolo Bari asd            0'31"00Master 45M

37 FRASSO  GIUSEPPE                   1978 Waterpolo Bari asd            0'31"00Master 40M

38 LACALAMITA  UMBERTO                1979 Ranidae cssd                  0'31"00Master 40M

39 ROSELLI  FELICE                    1981 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'30"00Master 40M

40 LUVERA  WALTER                     1988 Ranidae cssd                  0'30"00Master 30M

41 SOZIO  PASQUALE                    1978 Aquatika ssd arl              0'29"00Master 40M

42 FANELLI  NICOLA                    1980 Waterpolo Bari asd            0'29"00Master 40M

43 PICCIALLO  ROBERTO                 1979 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'28"00Master 40M

44 GEMELLO  EUGENIO                   1983 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'28"00Master 35M

45 TAFUNI  CHIARA                     1996 CUS Bari asd                  0'28"00Master 25F

46 NAPOLITANO  IGOR                   1972 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        0'27"00Master 45M

47 SURICO  GIUSEPPE                   1974 CUS Bari asd                  0'26"50Master 45M

48 CLERI  ENEA                        1985 Aquatika ssd arl              0'26"00Master 35M

49 LOBASCIO  DOMENICO                 1991 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        0'26"00Master 30M
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16/23/30 Maggio 2021

Manifestazione Regionale Master

FINCONI Comitato Regionale Puglia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   12          50 farfalla         

1 ANTONACCI  GIOVANNI                1967 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'50"00Master 50M

2 COSOLI  MARIA                      1967 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'50"00Master 50F

3 PETTOLINO  SAVINO                  1966 Acsd Pentotary - Foggia       0'45"00Master 55M

4 SANTORO  VITANGELO                 1969 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'45"00Master 50M

5 DEL VECCHIO  GIANLUCA              1974 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       0'44"40Master 45M

6 AMORESE  LILLA'                    1984 Feel Good ssd                 0'40"10Master 35F

7 CAMPOBASSO  BENIAMINO              1960 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'40"00Master 60M

8 CALDAROLA  ANTONIO                 1970 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'40"00Master 50M

9 BRANDI  VINCENZO                   1975 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        0'40"00Master 45M

10 ROSELLI  FELICE                    1981 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'40"00Master 40M

11 PARADISO  ANTONIO                  1987 CUS Bari asd                  0'40"00Master 30M

12 PERRONE  BENEDETTO                 1987 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'39"40Master 30M

13 RESCIO  MAURO                      1973 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'36"00Master 45M

14 LUVERA  WALTER                     1988 Ranidae cssd                  0'34"00Master 30M

15 PICCIALLO  ROBERTO                 1979 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'33"00Master 40M

16 LOBASCIO  DOMENICO                 1991 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        0'31"00Master 30M

17 NAPOLITANO  IGOR                   1972 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        0'30"00Master 45M

18 PERTISETTI  DANIELE                1984 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'28"00Master 35M

         100 misti         Gara   13

1 CIAVARELLA  GENNARO VITO FELICE    1956 Acsd Pentotary - Foggia       2'00"00Master 65M

2 RIGLIETTI  ALESSANDRA              1991 Sport Club ssd - Bari         1'45"00Master 30F

3 GRANITI  ARTURO MARIANO            1970 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'38"50Master 50M

4 FRUGIS  MAURIZIO RAFFAELE          1982 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'38"00Master 35M

5 ALBANO  FRANCESCO                  1972 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'35"00Master 45M

6 VACCARO  GIUSEPPE                  1978 Sport Club ssd - Bari         1'35"00Master 40M

7 GARGIULO  VALENTINA                1976 Aquatika ssd arl              1'32"00Master 45F

8 MELLONE  MARCO                     1986 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        1'32"00Master 35M

9 QUARTA  ANDREA                     1977 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'31"00Master 40M

10 CINIERO  GIUSEPPE                  1961 Sport Club ssd - Bari         1'30"00Master 60M

11 GORGONI  GABRIELE                  1968 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'30"00Master 50M

12 MONTRONE  ANNA                     1991 Ranidae cssd                  1'30"00Master 30F

13 DELL'ORCO  ANTONELLA               1968 Sport Club ssd - Bari         1'27"00Master 50F

14 SOZIO  PASQUALE                    1978 Aquatika ssd arl              1'20"00Master 40M

15 MAZZILLI  VINCENZO VALERIO         1988 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        1'09"30Master 30M

16 CLERI  ENEA                        1985 Aquatika ssd arl              1'06"00Master 35M
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16/23/30 Maggio 2021

Manifestazione Regionale Master

FINCONI Comitato Regionale Puglia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   14          200 rana         

1 MESSINA  FELICE                    1955 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       4'52"00Master 65M

2 MENNUTI  LUIGI                     1972 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       4'36"80Master 45M

3 LECCESE  ALESSANDRA                1986 Muovi Lecce ssd               4'08"00Master 35F

4 CONSERVA  VIVIANA                  1985 Icos Sporting Club            4'00"00Master 35F

5 ANNUNZIATA  ESTER MARIA VALENTINA  1973 Muovi Lecce ssd               3'56"00Master 45F

6 SGARRA  RICCARDO                   1961 Feel Good ssd                 3'45"00Master 60M

7 GALANTINO  ANGELO                  1957 Centro Sportivo Lig 2.0 ssd   3'40"00Master 60M

8 SANTORO  VITANGELO                 1969 Sport Club ssd - Bari         3'40"00Master 50M

9 CONSENTI  AMALIA                   1972 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        3'40"00Master 45F

10 LOIUDICE  ANGELA                   1970 CUS Bari asd                  3'36"00Master 50F

11 DI NUNNO  VALERIO                  1982 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       3'35"00Master 35M

12 PERRONE  BENEDETTO                 1987 Sport Club ssd - Bari         3'32"60Master 30M

13 CINIERO  GIUSEPPE                  1961 Sport Club ssd - Bari         3'30"00Master 60M

14 COLAVITTO  MARCELLO                1968 Icos Sporting Club            3'30"00Master 50M

15 CALDAROLA  ANTONIO                 1970 Sport Club ssd - Bari         3'30"00Master 50M

16 DEL DUCA  DANIELE                  1985 Acsd Pentotary - Foggia       3'30"00Master 35M

17 MAZZA  DAVIDE                      1987 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       3'30"00Master 30M

18 MARZANO  GIUSEPPE                  1968 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        3'25"00Master 50M

19 MARIANO  ITALO GIOVANNI            1972 Waterpolo Bari asd            3'15"00Master 45M

20 FRIGERIO  ALESSANDRO               1973 Waterpolo Bari asd            3'15"00Master 45M

21 BOCCUZZI  GIANNANGELO              1978 Waterpolo Bari asd            3'15"00Master 40M

         50 dorso         Gara   15

1 SINESI  LUIGI                      1956 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       1'11"30Master 65M

2 FUSIELLO  CARLA                    1971 Sport Club ssd - Bari         1'00"00Master 50F

3 DIONISI  TAMARA                    1981 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'52"00Master 40F

4 DIPINTO  NICOLA                    1966 Waterpolo Bari asd            0'48"00Master 55M

5 MARTINA  MAURO                     1971 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'45"00Master 50M

6 MARTINO  MARIANGELA                1978 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'45"00Master 40F

7 PIETRANGELI  GIUSEPPINA            1977 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       0'43"80Master 40F

8 QUARTA  ANDREA                     1977 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'43"00Master 40M

9 DELL'ORCO  ANTONELLA               1968 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'42"00Master 50F

10 MAIORANO  ANTONIO                  1980 XSporting ssd                 0'42"00Master 40M

11 FIORE  ANGELO                      1992 Ranidae cssd                  0'42"00Master 25M

12 GORGONI  GABRIELE                  1968 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'41"00Master 50M

13 CAGNETTA  LUIGI                    1962 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'38"50Master 55M

14 PICCININI  FRANCESCO DI ASSISI     1961 Framarossport ssd             0'38"00Master 60M

15 ABBATANTUONO  VALENTINA            1978 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'38"00Master 40F

16 CASIERI  MARCO                     1992 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       0'36"20Master 25M
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16/23/30 Maggio 2021

Manifestazione Regionale Master

FINCONI Comitato Regionale Puglia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   16          100 stile libero         

1 GRIECO  GIOVANNI                   1966 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       2'00"00Master 55M

2 D'INTRONA  NUNZIA                  1969 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       1'50"30Master 50F

3 PADELLARO LIBERTINO  ONDINA        1965 Waterpolo Bari asd            1'50"00Master 55F

4 CARICATO  ALESSANDRO               1982 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'50"00Master 35M

5 CERRONI  ELEONORA                  1992 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'50"00Master 25F

6 TALPO  FEDERICA                    1968 Waterpolo Bari asd            1'45"00Master 50F

7 CORDELLA  JUNIOR                   1984 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'43"00Master 35M

8 GALANTE  FRANCESCO SAVERIO         1960 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       1'40"40Master 60M

9 MAIORANO  MARTINA                  1990 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'38"00Master 30F

10 DIPINTO  NICOLA                    1966 Waterpolo Bari asd            1'35"00Master 55M

11 STANTE  GIOVANNI                   1969 Acsd Pentotary - Foggia       1'35"00Master 50M

12 MONNO  OLGA                        1974 Waterpolo Bari asd            1'35"00Master 45F

13 ZICARI  ANTONELLA MONICA           1976 CUS Bari asd                  1'35"00Master 45F

14 DE GIORGI  ELENA                   1983 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'35"00Master 35F

15 ALESSANDRELLA  ANIELLO             1984 Waterpolo Bari asd            1'35"00Master 35M

16 MARTINA  MAURO                     1971 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'33"00Master 50M

17 PAGLIULA  SERENA                   1987 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'30"00Master 30F

18 MENNUNI  DONATO                    1980 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       1'25"00Master 40M

19 PRIMICERI  CRISTINA                1990 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        1'25"00Master 30F

20 D'AMBROSIO  GIUSEPPE               1992 Ranidae cssd                  1'25"00Master 25M

21 PETTOLINO  SAVINO                  1966 Acsd Pentotary - Foggia       1'22"00Master 55M

22 LA VIA  VANESSA                    1975 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'22"00Master 45F

23 NICOLI'  GIOVANNI ANTONIO          1975 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'21"00Master 45M

24 DE PELLEGRINO  FRANCESCO           1979 Acsd Pentotary - Foggia       1'20"00Master 40M

25 DEL DUCA  DANIELE                  1985 Acsd Pentotary - Foggia       1'20"00Master 35M

26 MASTROLEO  CARLO                   1971 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        1'18"00Master 50M

27 PASTORE  SERENA                    1979 Icos Sporting Club            1'15"30Master 40F

28 MARIANO  ITALO GIOVANNI            1972 Waterpolo Bari asd            1'12"00Master 45M

29 FRIGERIO  ALESSANDRO               1973 Waterpolo Bari asd            1'12"00Master 45M

30 BOCCUZZI  GIANNANGELO              1978 Waterpolo Bari asd            1'12"00Master 40M

31 DE IACO  ANDREA SALVATORE          1987 Feel Good ssd                 1'12"00Master 30M

32 FIORE  ANGELO                      1992 Ranidae cssd                  1'10"00Master 25M

33 PIERNO  RICCARDO                   1975 Waterpolo Bari asd            1'09"00Master 45M

34 ARGENTIERI  MARIA PIA              1978 Waterpolo Bari asd            1'09"00Master 40F

35 SOZIO  GIOVANNI                    1985 Ranidae cssd                  1'07"00Master 35M

36 FRASSO  GIUSEPPE                   1978 Waterpolo Bari asd            1'06"00Master 40M

37 GEMELLO  EUGENIO                   1983 Muovi Lecce ssd               1'04"00Master 35M

38 CAFAGNA  FEDELE                    1983 Centro Sportivo Lig 2.0 ssd   1'03"00Master 35M

39 FANELLI  NICOLA                    1980 Waterpolo Bari asd            1'02"00Master 40M

40 TAFUNI  CHIARA                     1996 CUS Bari asd                  1'02"00Master 25F
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16/23/30 Maggio 2021

Manifestazione Regionale Master

FINCONI Comitato Regionale Puglia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   16          100 stile libero         

41 PERTISETTI  DANIELE                1984 Muovi Lecce ssd               0'58"00Master 35M

42 CARROZZO  TERENZIO                 1985 Sport Club ssd - Bari         0'58"00Master 35M

         200 farfalla         Gara   17

1 UNGARO  ANDREA ANTONIO             1985 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        3'24"00Master 35M

2 CAGNETTA  LUIGI                    1962 Sport Club ssd - Bari         2'55"20Master 55M

         200 misti         Gara   18

1 MESSINA  FELICE                    1955 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       5'12"70Master 65M

2 GRIECO  GIOVANNI                   1966 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       5'00"00Master 55M

3 CIAVARELLA  GENNARO VITO FELICE    1956 Acsd Pentotary - Foggia       4'00"00Master 65M

4 PAPA  GIOVANNI                     1965 CUS Bari asd                  4'00"00Master 55M

5 PIROMALLI  MAURIZIO                1971 Aquarius Piscina Canosa       3'39"60Master 50M

6 PICCININI  FRANCESCO DI ASSISI     1961 Framarossport ssd             3'15"00Master 60M

7 DE SERIO  DOMENICO FABRIZIO        1973 Waterpolo Bari asd            2'50"00Master 45M
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